Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roy L. Whistler	12/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roy L. Whistler Revocable Living Trust UDO 08071991	
Street Address:	320 Laurel Drive	
City:	West Lafayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47906	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5445678	
Patent Number:	5797985	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-229-3110
Email: JTigges@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Tigges

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP
Address Line 2: 11 S. Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5650-28056,22982

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradford G. Addison

Total Attachments: 3

source=28056Assignment#page1.tif source=28056Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0884

500465378

544567

CH \$80.00

source=28056Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0885 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Doc Code:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Roy L. Whistler	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Roy L. Whistler Revocable Living Trust UDO 08071991 Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Noture of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 21, 2007	Street Address: 320 Laurel Drive			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: West Lafayette			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: IN			
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 47906			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,445,678 5,797,985			
Additional numbers attached? Tyes 🔀 No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Bradford G. Addison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00			
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City Indianandia	8. Payment Information			
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 317-231-7253	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 317-231-7433	b. Deposit Account Number 10-0435			
Email Address: baddison@btlaw.com	Authorized User Name Bradford G. Addison			
9. Signature: Signature	2-15-08 Date			
Bradford G. Addison Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

Roy L. Whistler is the owner of the patents listed below. Roy L. Whistler desires to assign said patents and all foreign counterparts thereof to the Roy L. Whistler Revocable Living Trust UDO 08071991 and the Roy L. Whistler Revocable Living Trust UDO 08071991 is willing to accept such assignment.

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Roy L. Whistler, 320 Laurel Drive, West Lafayette, IN 47906 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and sets over to the Roy L. Whistler Revocable Living Trust UDO 08071991 (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents:

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,445,678	Aug. 29, 1995	Subgranular Crystalline Starch as a Fat Substitute
5,797,985	Aug. 25, 1998	Banana Starch Production

including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such applications for Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0887

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this ASSIGNMENT.

Roy L. Whistler (Assignor) **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** STATE OF INDIANA ipplane Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, in and for said State and County, this County, Indiana

INDS02 RSAHR 913753v1

My Commission Expires: 3 27-28

PATENT REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 02/15/2008